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Shuttle
0 In AY 20/21 no one expressed interest in using the shuttle.
For post covid- almost 70% of people stated that the would use the
shuttle in the future.
Primary mode of transportation is the same from AY19/20 to AY20/21
(Drive their personal vehicle)
How frequently would the shuttle need to run to take it regularly
0 AY 19/20 every 10 minutes preferred
0 AY 20/21 every 15 minutes preferred with 10 minutes in a close
second
How long do you stay on campus
0 AY 19/20 more than 5 hours (mostly undergrads)
0 AY 20/21 number of people sending 5+ hours on campus has
reduced dramatically.
Turned away from boarding the bart shuttle.
How would you get to campus without the shuttle
0 Most said AC Transit is their next option for both AY19/20 and
AY20/21
If you drive, what type of vehicle do you drive
0 Roughly the same from AY19/20 to AY20/21
Preferred parking lot
0 AY19/20-LotH and Lot G
0 AY20/21- LotH and Lot A
Do you drive an EV
0 AY19/20- 95% said no
0 AY20/21-92% said no
0 Possibly slight increase in EV usage (mostly with faculty and staff)
Location of charging stations
0 In AY20/21 less EV drivers knew where the charging locations
are.
Time spent looking for a parking spot
Carpool
0 AY 20/21 more people said that they would not carpool as
compared to AY19/20
Increased cost of parking permit
0 AY19/20- almost half said that the increased cost would not
change their decision to purchase a parking pass.
0 AY20/21- More than half said they would still buy a parking permit.
Summary

0 Transportation patterns changed (amount of time spend driving)






